Contact Information for Cooperative Regional Research Project NE-167 (updated 12/8/04)

FAMILY BUSINESS: VIABILITY IN ECONOMICALLY VULNERABLE COMMUNITIES

October 1, 1999 – September 30, 2006
*
State Project Leader, 13 States Officially in the Project: HI, IA, IL, IN, MN, MT, ND, NY, OH, OK, UT, WI

**
Additional researchers on Project Committee, most states have more than one

To send mail to all list subscribers use: NE167-L@cornell.edu.
The NE-167 web site is at <www.human.cornell.edu/ne167>

	Work Address
	Phone
	Fax
	Internet/Bitnet

	
	
	
	

	*Sharon M. Danes

Family Social Science

275f McNeal Hall

1985 Buford Avenue

University of Minnesota

St. Paul, MN 55108
	[W] 612-625-9273


	612-625-4227
	sdanes@che.umn.edu

	
	
	
	

	*Margaret Fitzgerald

Child Development & Family Science

283G E. Morrow Lebedeff Hall

North Dakota State University

Fargo, ND 58105
	[W] 701-231-8280


	701-231-9645
	Margaret.Fitzgerald@ndsu.edu

	
	
	
	

	**Grace Fong

Family and Consumer Sciences

2515 Campus Road

Miller Hall 201G

University of Hawaii at Manoa

Honolulu, HI 96822-2218
	[W] 808-956-2232


	808-956-2241
	gfong@hawaii.edu

	
	
	
	

	**Karen Goebel

Consumer Science

1300 Linden Drive

University of Wisconsin

Madison, WI 53706-1575
	[W] 608-262-0080


	608-262-5335
	karen.goebel@ces.uwex.edu

	
	
	
	

	Clinton G. Gudmunson

Family Social Science

386d McNeal Hall

1985 Buford Ave

University of Minnesota

St Paul, MN 55108
	[W] 612-625-1981


	612-625-4227
	

	
	
	
	

	*George Haynes

205 Herrick Hall

Montana State University

Bozeman, MT 59717
	[W] 406-994-5012


	406-994-2013
	haynes@montana.edu

	
	
	
	

	*Ramona K.Z. Heck

Baruch College

Zicklin School of Business

Management Department, B9-240

1 Bernard Baruch Way

New York, NY 10010-5585
	[W] 646-312-3649


	646-312-3621
	Ramona_Heck@baruch.cuny.edu

	
	
	
	

	Illinois Agricultural Experiment Station

211 Mumford Hall

1301 W Gregory Dr

Urbana, IL 61801
	[W] 217-333-0240


	217-333-5816
	

	
	
	
	

	*Cynthia R. Jasper

Consumer Science

1300 Linden Drive

University of Wisconsin-Madison

Madison, WI 53706
	[W] 608-262-2384

or   608-263-5675


	608-265-6048
	jasper@consci.wisc.edu

	
	
	
	

	**Myung-Soo Lee

Baruch College

Zicklin School of Business

Management Department, B12-240

1 Bernard Baruch Way

New York, NY 10010-5585
	[W] 646-312-3288


	
	Myung-Soo_Lee@baruch.cuny.edu

	
	
	
	

	*Yoon G. Lee

Family, Consumer & Human Dev.
UMC 2905

Utah State University

Logan, UT 84322-2905
	[W] 435-797-1555


	435-797-3845
	Yoonlee@cc.usu.edu

	
	
	
	

	Johnben Loy

Family Social Science

McNeal Hall

1985 Buford Ave

University of Minnesota

St Paul, MN 55108
	[W] 612-625-1981


	612-625-4227
	loyx0006@umn.edu

	
	
	
	

	*Diane M. Masuo

Family and Consumer Sciences

2515 Campus Road, Miller Hall 201D

University of Hawaii at Manoa

Honolulu, HI 96822-2218
	[W] 808 956-2231


	808-956-2241
	masuo@hawaii.edu

	
	
	
	

	**Nancy J. Miller

203 HE Building

University of Nebraska-Lincoln

Lincoln, NE 68583-0802
	[W] 402-472-9103


	
	nmiller3@unl.edu

	
	
	
	

	*Glenn Muske

333 HES

Oklahoma State University

Stillwater, OK 74078-7106
	[W] 405-744-9931


	405-744-1461
	glenn.muske@okstate.edu

	
	
	
	

	*Linda Niehm

Apparel, Educational Studies, & Hospitality Management

1066 LeBaron Hall

Iowa State University

Ames, IA  50011-1120
	[W] 515-294-1930


	515-294-6364
	niehmlin@iastate.edu

	
	
	
	

	S. Kay Obendorf, Associate Dean for Research, Project Advisor

187 MVR Hall

Cornell University

Ithaca, NY 14853-4401
	[W] 607-255-4519

Assistant (Gret Atkin)

607-255-4719

Direct
	607-255-3794
	sko3@cornell.edu

	
	
	
	

	**Alma J. Owen

Consumer Sciences & Retailing

812 W. State St.

Purdue University, on leave

West Lafayette, IN 47907-1262
	[W] 765-494-8304 (8318 Sec)


	765-494-0869
	almaowen@cfs.purdue.edu



	
	
	
	

	**Edward Rogoff

Baruch College

Zicklin School of Business

Management, B9-266

1 Bernard Baruch Way

New York, NY 10010-5585
	[W] 646-312-4783


	646-312-3621
	Edward_Rogoff@baruch.cuny.edu

	
	
	
	

	*Holly Schrank

Consumer Sciences & Retailing

812 W. State Street

Purdue University

West Lafayette, IN 47907-1262
	[W] 765-494-9851


	765-494-0869
	schrankh@purdue.edu

	
	
	
	

	Jane Schuchardt, National Program Leader

Consumer and Family Economics

Cooperative State Research, Education, and Extension Service, USDA

1400 Independence Ave., SW

Washington, DC 20250-2215
	[W] 202-690-2674
Prog. Assist.

Kelli Anthon
202-720-0742


	202-690-2975
	jschuchardt@csrees.usda.gov
kanthon@csrees.usda.gov



	
	
	
	

	*Kathryn Stafford

Textiles & Consumer Sciences

College of Human Ecology

1787 Neil Avenue

The Ohio State University

Columbus, OH 43210-1295
	[W] 614-292-4564


	614-688-8133
	stafford.2@osu.edu
for listserv:

stafford.2@hec.osu.edu

	
	
	
	

	**Jane Swinney

Design, Housing and Merchandising

445 Human Environmental Sciences

Oklahoma State University

Stillwater, OK 74078
	[W] 405-744-6552
	405-744-9521
	swinnej@okstate.edu

	
	
	
	

	Mary Winter, Associate Dean, CFCS

126 MacKay

Iowa State University

Ames, IA 50011-1120
	[W] 515-294-8843


	515-294-9449
	mwinter@iastate.edu

	
	
	
	

	**John Yanagida

Natural Resources & Envir Management

1910 East-West Rd, 220 Sherman Hall

University of Hawaii at Manoa

Honolulu, HI 96822
	[W] 808-956-2809
	808-956-6539
	jyanagid@hawaii.edu

	
	
	
	

	**Virginia Solis Zuiker

Family Social Science

College of Family Ecology

299-e McNeal Hall

1985 Buford Avenue

University of Minnesota

St. Paul, MN 55108
	[W] 612-625-4225


	612-625-4227
	vzuiker@che.umn.edu

	
	
	
	

	Gret Atkin, Assistant to Kay Obendorf

and NE-167 Web Master

Dean’s Office

MVR Hall

Cornell University

Ithaca, NY 14853-4401
	[W] 607-255-4519
	607-255-3792
	gla2@cornell.edu


	Work Address
	Phone
	Fax
	Internet/Bitnet

	
	
	
	

	Dianne Anderson

217 Snedecor Hall

Iowa State University

Ames, IA 50011
	[W] 515-294-9753
	515-294-2456
	dganders@iastate.edu

	
	
	
	

	Patricia (Trish) D. Olson

Human Ecology Administration

32D McNeal Hall

1985 Buford Ave

University of Minnesota

St. Paul, MN 55108
	[W] 612-624-3732
	612-625-4227
	pdolson@che.umn.edu

	
	
	
	

	Jennifer Paul

Human Development & Family Studies

Iowa State University

1086 LeBaron Hall

Ames, IA 50011
	[W] 515-294-9504

or 515-232-5186

 
	515-294-9449
	jjpaul@iastate.edu

	
	
	
	

	Barbara R. Rowe

2949 Old Main Hill

Utah State University

Logan, UT 84322-2949
	[W] 435-797-1535
	435-797-3845
	browe@ext.usu.edu

	
	
	
	

	Elizabeth S. Trent

Community Development & Applied Economics

103 Morrill Hall

University of Vermont

Burlington, VT 05405-0106
	[W]802-656-1135


	802-656-1423
	Elizabeth.S.Trent@uvm.edu


K. Obendorf
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10/20/04
1
1
6

